NOTICE

Orsted | EVERS=URCE

Unexploded Ordnance Identified in Narragansett Bay

and Rhode Island Sound

Survey activity has located Unexploded
Ordinances (UXOs) along the Revolution
Wind export cable corridor and in the
Sunrise Wind Lease Area at the listed
positions.

The United States Coast Guard (USCG) is notified of
any new UXOs within 24 hours. This information is
included in the weekly USCG Local Notice to Mariners
and @rsted’s bi-weekly Mariners Briefings.

These UXOs were detected as magnetic anomalies on
the seafloor and confirmed by a remotely operated
vehicle. The UXOs are consistent with the area’s
historic use as a World War I firing range.

What will @rsted do with the UXOs?

@rsted will route around any UXOs to the greatest
extent possible, and they will be left in

place. Significant outreach and extensive safety
measures will be in place in the event of any other
permitted mitigation. Contact our Northeast Marine
Affairs Team for more information:

John Mansolillo

Northeast Marine Affairs Manager
Phone: 401.450.5467

Email: JOMAN®@orsted.com

Laura Gould

Marine Affairs Compliance Manager
Phone: 857.208.2922

Email: LGOUL@orsted.com

Ross Pearsall

Fisheries Relations Manager
Phone: 857.278.2442

Email: ROSPE@orsted.com

Julia Prince

Fisheries Liaison CT/NY
Phone: 857.348.3263
Email: JULPR@orsted.com

Claire Hodson

Fisheries Liaison MA/RI
Phone: 857.260.1007
Email: CLAHO@orsted.com
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Latitude
41-27-7.68N
41-27-25.74N
41-27-33.60N
41-24-49.80N
41-26-40.32N
41-26-34.44N
41-26-00.18N
41-28-00.96N
41-24-43.74N
41-24-56.52N
41-24-52.62N
41-27-38.880N
41-26-4.324N
41-27-36.236N
41-26-44.709N
41-24-459 N
40-58-31.16N

Longitude
071-24- 35.64W
071-24-38.94W
071-24-38.34W
071-22-58.14W
071-24- 42.54W
071-24-38.22W
071-24-30.48W
071-24-28.68W
071-21-34.44W
071-21-59.64W
071-23-43.62W
071-24-36.978W
071-24-30.591W
071-24-37.026N
071-24-38.974W
071-21-39.48 W

071-11-13.53W (not charted)






