

## **Unexploded Ordnance Identified in Narragansett Bay and Rhode Island Sound**

Survey activity has located Unexploded Ordinances (UXOs) along the Revolution Wind export cable corridor and in the Sunrise Wind Lease Area at the listed positions.

The United States Coast Guard (USCG) is notified of any new UXOs within 24 hours. This information is included in the weekly USCG Local Notice to Mariners and Ørsted's bi-weekly Mariners Briefings.

These UXOs were detected as magnetic anomalies on the seafloor and confirmed by a remotely operated vehicle. The UXOs are consistent with the area's historic use as a World War II firing range.

## What will Ørsted do with the UXOs?

Ørsted will route around any UXOs to the greatest extent possible, and they will be left in place. Significant outreach and extensive safety measures will be in place in the event of any other permitted mitigation. Contact our Northeast Marine Affairs Team for more information:

John Mansolillo

Northeast Marine Affairs Manager

Phone: 401.450.5467 Email: JOMAN@orsted.com

Laura Gould

Marine Affairs Compliance Manager

Phone: 857.208.2922 Email: LGOUL@orsted.com

Ross Pearsall

Fisheries Relations Manager Phone: 857.278.2442 Email: ROSPE@orsted.com

Julia Prince

Fisheries Liaison CT/NY Phone: 857.348.3263 Email: JULPR@orsted.com

Claire Hodson

Fisheries Liaison MA/RI Phone: 857.260.1007 Email: CLAHO@orsted.com



- 4	#	Latitude	Longitude
:	1	41-27-7.68N	071-24- 35.64W
2	2	41-27-25.74N	071-24-38.94W
3	3	41-27-33.60N	071-24-38.34W
4	4	41-24-49.80N	071-22-58.14W
į	5	41-26-40.32N	071-24- 42.54W
6	5	41-26-34.44N	071-24-38.22W
7	7	41-26-00.18N	071-24-30.48W
8	3	41-28-00.96N	071-24-28.68W
g	9	41-24-43.74N	071-21-34.44W
:	10	41-24-56.52N	071-21-59.64W
:	11	41-24-52.62N	071-23-43.62W
:	12	41-27-38.880N	071-24-36.978W
:	13	41-26-4.324N	071-24-30.591W
:	14	41-27-36.236N	071-24-37.026N
:	15	41-26-44.709N	071-24-38.974W
	16	41-24-45.9 N	071-21-39.48 W
- :	17	40-58-31.16N	071-11-13.53W (not charted)